
 

2014 Suburban League 
Diving Championships 

 

TEAM SCORES 
 

FIRST PLACE  Marlins   227  
SECOND PLACE Niskayuna  180  
THIRD PLACE Knolls   172  
FOURTH PLACE Glen Hills   154  
FIFTH PLACE  SJCC     62 
SIXTH PLACE  Ballston Spa   40 
 

Diver Team Age Place Final 
Score 

Team 
Points 

Marlins 
     Amamda Jurgelon  Marlins  8&U 1st 55.25 20 

Grace McTruk Marlins  8&U 4th 40 15 
Siena Hallberg Marlins 9-10 1st 50.5 20 
Andrea Skoda Marlins 9-10 2nd 48.45 17 
Greg Collins Marlins 9-10 3rd 45.2 16 
Marianna Santabarbara Marlins 9-10 5th 45.9 14 
Samantha Groncki Marlins 9-10 6th 30 13 
Alexandra Skoda Marlins 11-12 3rd 73.25 16 
Gillian Oleksiak Marlins 11-12 5th 56.7 14 
Breityn Barnhart Marlins 11-12 6th 49.85 13 
Ryan O'Connor Marlins 11-12 6th 44.95 13 
Brian Pecor Marlins 13-14 2nd 86.45 17 
Sara Parisi Marlins 13-14 7th 57.1 12 
Maddy Montanye Marlins 15-21 5th 53 14 
Alexandra Cunningham  Marlins 15-21 6th 39.5 13 
Total 

    
227 



      Niskayuna  
     Jackie Reffelt NTP 9-10 3rd 47.6 16 

Kelsey Barber NTP 9-10 4th 46.3 15 
Connor Barbre NTP 11-12 2nd 59.6 17 
Nick Reffelt NTP 11-12 5th 45.4 14 
Anna Guzzo NTP 11-12 8th 44.7 11 
Maddie McCarthy NTP 13-14 1st 90.1 20 
Ava Schlesinger NTP 13-14 3rd 70.6 16 
Caroline McGraw NTP 13-14 4th 64.3 15 
Evan Limani NTP 13-14 4th 54.65 15 
Jill Margolies NTP 13-14 5th 62.4 14 
Emma Boehmer NTP 13-14 8th 54.6 11 
Scannon Foley NTP 13-14 9th 53.75 9 
Ellen Bostwick  NTP 13-14 10th 49 7 
Total 

    
180 

      Knolls 
     Liam Fitzgerald Knolls 9-10 5th 37.1 14 

Grace D'Amato Knolls 11-12 2nd 78.95 17 
Sarah McGregor Knolls 11-12 4th 63.55 15 
Angela Dominelli Knolls 11-12 9th 42.5 9 
Nick Lydon Knolls 13-14 1st 118.2 20 
Ryan Katinas Knolls 13-14 3rd 70.05 16 
Abby Duffy Knolls 13-14 6th 60.7 13 
Jamie Campbell Knolls 15-21 1st 96.05 20 
Alyssa Campone Knolls 15-21 2nd 91.3 17 
Norah Caher Knolls 15-21 3rd 62.4 16 
Maddison Prevost Knolls 15-21 4th 58.05 15 
Total 

    
172 

      
Glen Hills 

     Colin Pickard GHSC 8&u 1st 42.4 20 
Nathan Wuttke GHSC 8&u 2nd 24.1 17 
Will McLeron GHSC 9-10 1st 50.9 20 
Noah Pickard GHSC 9-10 2nd 50.4 17 
Finley Watson GHSC 9-10 4th 38.55 15 
Robbie Suski GHSC 11-12 1st 68.75 20 
James Pickard GHSC 11-12 3rd 50.55 16 
Sophie Olson GHSC 11-12 7th 44.8 12 
Sallie Suski GHSC 13-14 2nd 86.7 17 
Total 

    
154 



      SJCC 
     Fiona Bean Blue Wave 8&U 2nd 48.2 17 

Reese Oakes Blue Wave 8&U 3rd 46.15 16 
Maddy Aldous Blue Wave 8&u 5th 36.38 14 
Jakub Kudel Blue Wave 11-12 4th 46.05 15 
Total 

    
62 

      Ballston Spa 
     Tierra Damico B Spa 11-12 1st 95 20 

Jack Larkin B Spa 15-21 1st 95.55 20 
Total 

    
40 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Individual Scores Girls 

     8 & UNDER GIRLS 
Amamda Jurgelon  Marlins  8&U 1st 55.25 
Fiona Bean Blue Wave 8&U 2nd 48.2 
Reese Oakes Blue Wave 8&U 3rd 46.15 
Grace McTruk Marlins  8&u 4th 40 
Maddy Aldous Blue Wave 8&u 5th 36.38 

     9-10 GIRLS 
Siena Hallberg Marlins 9-10 1st 50.5 
Andrea Skoda Marlins 9-10 2nd 48.45 
Jackie Reffelt NTP 9-10 3rd 47.6 
Kelsey Barber NTP 9-10 4th 46.3 
Marianna Santabarbara Marlins 9-10 5th 45.9 
Samantha Groncki Marlins 9-10 6th 30 

     11-12 GIRLS 
Tierra Damico B Spa 11-12 1st 95 
Grace D'Amato Knolls 11-12 2nd 78.95 
Alexandra Skoda Marlins 11-12 3rd 73.25 
Sarah McGregor Knolls 11-12 4th 63.55 
Gillian Oleksiak Marlins 11-12 5th 56.7 
BreitynBarnhart Marlins 11-12 6th 49.85 
Sophie Olson GHSC 11-12 7th 44.8 
Anna Guzzo NTP 11-12 8th 44.7 
Angela Dominelli Knolls 11-12 9th 42.5 

     13-14 GIRLS 
Maddie McCarthy NTP 13-14 1st 90.1 
Sallie Suski GHSC 13-14 2nd 86.7 
Ava Schlesinger NTP 13-14 3rd 70.6 
Caroline McGraw NTP 13-14 4th 64.3 
Jill Margolies NTP 13-14 5th 62.4 
Abby Duffy Knolls 13-14 6th 60.7 
Sara Parisi Marlins 13-14 7th 57.1 
Emma Boehmer NTP 13-14 8th 54.6 
Scannon Foley NTP 13-14 9th 53.75 
Ellen Bostwick  NTP 13-14 10th 49 

     



15-21GIRLS 
Jamie Campbell Knolls 15-21 1st 96.05 
Alyssa Campone Knolls 15-21 2nd 91.3 
Norah Caher Knolls 15-21 3rd 62.4 
Maddison Prevost Knolls 15-21 4th 58.05 
Maddy Montanye Marlins 15-21 5th 53 
Alexandra Cunningham  Marlins 15-21 6th 39.5 

     Individual Scores Boys 

     8 & Under Boys 
Colin Pickard GHSC 8&u 1st 42.4 
Nathan Wuttke GHSC 8&u 2nd 24.1 

     9-10 Boys 
Will McLeron GHSC 9-10 1st 50.9 
Noah Pickard GHSC 9-10 2nd 50.4 
Greg Collins Marlins 9-10 3rd 45.2 
Finley Watson GHSC 9-10 4th 38.55 
Liam Fitzgerald Knolls 9-10 5th 37.1 

     11-12 Boys 
Robbie Suski GHSC 11-12 1st 68.75 
Connor Barbre NTP 11-12 2nd 59.6 
James Pickard GHSC 11-12 3rd 50.55 
Jakub Kudel Blue Wave 11-12 4th 46.05 
Nick Reffelt NTP 11-12 5th 45.4 
Ryan O'Connor Marlins 11-12 6th 44.95 

     13-14 Boys 
Nick Lydon Knolls 13-14 1st 118.2 
Brian Pecor Marlins 13-14 2nd 86.45 
Ryan Katinas Knolls 13-14 3rd 70.05 
Evan Limani NTP 13-14 4th 54.65 

     15-21 Boys 
Jack Larkin B Spa 15-21 1st 95.55 

       


